PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Vincent BROSNAN	11/22/2010
Daniel Patrick ERNST	11/22/2010
Joshua FLESCH	11/22/2010
Om HARI	11/22/2010
Amelia Lear HENSLEY	11/29/2010
Nicholas OKRUCH Jr.	11/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12957315

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(203)944-6712 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-944-6727

Email: teresai.osullivan@ge.com

Correspondent Name: GE Corporate, Global Patent Operation

Address Line 1: 2 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 648

501364774

Address Line 4: Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 238784_1

PATENT

REEL: 025404 FRAME: 0526

Total Attachments: 7 source=238784_1_US_True_and_Accurate_Copy_Of_Assignment_11302010#page1.tif source=238784_1_US_True_and_Accurate_Copy_Of_Assignment_11302010#page2.tif source=238784_1_US_True_and_Accurate_Copy_Of_Assignment_11302010#page3.tif source=238784_1_US_True_and_Accurate_Copy_Of_Assignment_11302010#page4.tif source=238784_1_US_True_and_Accurate_Copy_Of_Assignment_11302010#page5.tif source=238784_1_US_True_and_Accurate_Copy_Of_Assignment_11302010#page5.tif source=238784_1_US_True_and_Accurate_Copy_Of_Assignment_11302010#page6.tif

source=238784_1_US_True_and_Accurate_Copy_Of_Assignment_11302010#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 025404 FRAME: 0527

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Daniel Vincent BROSNAN	of	Louisville, Kentucky, United States of America
Daniel Patrick ERNST	of	Louisville, Kentucky, United States of America
Joshua FLESCH	of	Louisville, Kentucky, United States of America
Om HARI	of	Louisville, Kentucky, United States of America
Amelia Lear HENSLEY	of	Crestwood, Kentucky, United States of America
Nicholas OKRUCH, JR.	of	Mt. Washington. Kentucky, United States of America

hereby sell and assign to **General Electric Company**, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA hereinafter referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

PORT ASSEMBLY FOR USE WITH A CLEANING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR ASSEMBLING THE SAME

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1	
Signature: <u>DovN V- Googla</u> Daniel Vincent BROSNAN	Date:
Nitnessed by: <u>Hall Hall</u> Signature	
Hinney Himnesex Printed Name of Witness	
Nitnessed by: <u>1952</u> Signature	Date:
Roman Aman Vila Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY II	F SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY II	F SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date:
Daniel Vincent BROSNAN	
Paniel Vincent BROSNAN	
Janiel Vincent BROSNAN STATE OF	
Janiel Vincent BROSNAN STATE OF	
Paniel Vincent BROSNAN STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF	Date:
Daniel Vincent BROSNAN STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF This,,,,,,,, amed Daniel Vincent BROSNAN, to me personegoing assignment, who acknowledged to	Date:
Daniel Vincent BROSNAN STATE OF ss. COUNTY OF This day of, named Daniel Vincent BROSNAN, to me perse	Date:

INVENTOR 2		and the second of the second o
Signature: 2//	Date:	11/22/10
Daniel Patrick ERNST/		
		o un uligabet e en e
Witnessed by: <u>Dan IV: Brown</u>	Date:	11/27/10
Signature		
DANIEL V BRUSNAN		
Printed Name of Witness		
일 다른 사람들이 발표를 보고 있다. 그 사람들은 기계를 보고 있다는 것이 없었다. 상에 보고 있는 것이 기계를 보고 있다.		
Witnessed by: アフュー	Date:	11/22/10
Signature	wave.	
Kalaat		
Robert Ennell		and the second s
Kobert Conc/に Printed Name of Witness		
	F SIGNING IN	PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY I	F SIGNING IN	PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Printed Name of Witness		PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY I	F SIGNING IN Date:	PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY I		PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY I		PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY I Daniel Patrick ERNST		PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY I Paniel Patrick ERNST STATE OF ss.		PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY I Daniel Patrick ERNST STATE OF ss.		PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY I STATE OF SOUNTY OF	Date:	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY I Daniel Patrick ERNST STATE OF ss. COUNTY OF	Date:	e personally came the above
Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY I Daniel Patrick ERNST STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF This day of, Jamed Daniel Patrick ERNST, to me persor	Date:before mnally known as	e personally came the above the individual who executed t
Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY I Daniel Patrick ERNST STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF	Date:before mally known as to me that he/st	e personally came the above the individual who executed t
Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY I Daniel Patrick ERNST STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF This day of, named <u>Daniel Patrick ERNST</u> , to me persor oregoing assignment, who acknowledged t	Date:before mnally known as to me that he/st	e personally came the above the individual who executed t ne executed the same of his/i

Docket No. 238784 "Assignment Signature Page"

INVENTOR 3		
Signature: 10 Florida Joshua FLESCH	Date:/ <u>/</u> _	/22/2010
Witnessed by: <u>(</u>	Date:	1.22.2010
KORIPOTI HARI KISHOR Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: <u>Da. U. R </u>	Date: <u>\\</u>	27/10
DANIEL V BROSMAN Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF S	IGNING IN PRI	SENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:	
Joshua FLESCH		
STATE OF		
ss.		
SS.		
SS.		
ss. COUNTY OF This day of,, named <u>Joshua FLESCH,</u> to me personally know oregoing assignment, who acknowledged to m	vn as the indivic	lual who executed the
ss. COUNTY OF This,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	vn as the indivic	lual who executed the xecuted the same of his/h
COUNTY OF	vn as the indivic ne that he/she e	

Docket No. 238784 "Assignme	ent Signature Page"	
INVENTOR 4		
Signature: Our Hari	4	Date: 11/22/10
Witnessed by:	A Harleso	Date: 11/22/10
Printed Name of Witness	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
Witnessed by:	la Bart	Date: 11/23/10
Mark Band	2	
Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BELOW IS FO	R USE ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
999900000000000000000000000000000000000	: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	
		Date:
Om HARI		Date:
Om HARI STATE OF	ss	Date:
	ss.	Date:
STATE OF COUNTY OF		
STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of named Om HARI, to me per	sonally known as the	before me personally came the above- individual who executed the foregoing e executed the same of his/her own free will
STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of named Om HARI, to me per assignment, who acknowled	sonally known as the	before me personally came the above- individual who executed the foregoing
STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of named Om HARI, to me per assignment, who acknowled for the purposes therein set if Seal	sonally known as the	before me personally came the above- individual who executed the foregoing
STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of named Om HARI, to me per assignment, who acknowled for the purposes therein set if Seal	sonally known as the ged to me that he/sho orth.	before me personally came the above- individual who executed the foregoing
STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of named Om HARI, to me per assignment, who acknowled for the purposes therein set if Seal	sonally known as the ged to me that he/sho orth.	before me personally came the above- individual who executed the foregoing

Page 5 of 7

INVENTOR 5	
Signature: AMILIA LON NEADLY Amelia Lear HENSLEY	Date: 11 29 2010
Witnessed by Ondulich Signature	Date: 11/29/2010
HOLLY WONDERLICH Printed Name of Witness	
2. 1 no 11	Date: 11/29/2010
David Myndevse Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGI	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Amelia Lear HENSLEY	Date:
STATE OF ss. COUNTY OF	
Thisday oft named <u>Amelia Lear HENSLEY,</u> to me personally to oregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me to own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	pefore me personally came the above- known as the individual who executed the hat he/she executed the same of his/her
Seal	
(Notary Public)	

Docket No. 238784 "Assignment Signature Page"

Page 6 of 7

Signature: Nicholas OKRVCH, JR.	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 11/23/10
R Scott TARIC Printed Name of Witness	~~
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>((/23/10</u>
TOAVID G TOERS Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SK	ONING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SK Nicholas OKRUCH, JR.	Date:
Nicholas OKRUCH, JR. STATE OF SS.	
Nicholas OKRUCH, JR. STATE OF	
Nicholas OKRUCH, JR. STATE OF SS.	Date: before me personally came the above-

Page 7 of 7

(Notary Public)

RECORDED: 12/01/2010